IOM T&F Championship 2008

Field Results
Pos No Name/Category

Senior Men

1 304 Martin Aram

2 302 Daniel Stewart-Clague
Under 17 Men

1 271 Conor Delanbanque

2 272 Richard Bell
Under 15 Boys

1 255 Chileab Redwood-Sawyer

2 249 Cameron Millar

3 256 Barnabas Kimberley
Under 13 Boys

1 215 Alex Holden

2 210 Stephen Garrett

3 218 Daniel Corkill

4 207 Jak Morris

5 211 Jason Moore

6 214 Scott Jones

7 217 Jordan Lee
Junior Ladies

1 274 Harriet Pryke
Under 17 Ladies

1 261 Rachael Franklin

2 265 Hannah Verschueren

3 260 Erika Kelly
Under 15 Girls

1 223 Reagan Dee

= 232 Andrea De Bruin

= 234 Caitriona Cox

4 227 Beth Jones

5 238 Abigail Verschueren

6 224 Emily Ashe
Under 13 Girls

1 192 Sinead Kaneen

2 191 Alice Ashe

3 198 Sosannah Cox

4 203 Holly McGarrigle

5 202 Daisy McGarrigle

Event/Club

High Jump
Liverpool Harriers
Manx Harriers

High Jump
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

High Jump

Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

High Jump
Western AC
Northern AC
Western AC
Western AC
Western AC
Manx Harriers
Western AC

High Jump
Manx Harriers

High Jump
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Northern AC

High Jump

Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

High Jump
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Unattached

Distance/Height

2.00
1.80

1.65
1.35

1.65
1.50
1.30

1.34
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.20
1.20
1.15

1.53

1.40
1.40
1.25

1.55
1.35
1.35
1.35
1.30
1.25

1.40
1.25
1.15
1.05
0.90
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Senior Men

302 Daniel Stewart-Clague

Junior Men
286 Sam Randle
283 Tony Eccles
278 Daniel Chan

Under 17 Men
269 Mark Lean
267 Tom Kelly
271 Conor Delanbanque
270 Ryan Kelly

Under 15 Boys
250 Ben Kelly
251 Callum Davies
245 Nathan Pierce
242 Sammy Holt
256 Barnabus Kimberley
249 Cameron Millar
241 Jack Garrett
252 Richard Radcliffe

Under 13 Boys
209 Jack Lemaire
208 George Walmsley
219 Andrew Taylor
220 Jordan Clarke
210 Stephen Garrett
214 Scott Jones
207 Jak Morris
206 Kevin Kelly
216 Mark Copparelli
221 Joe Harris

Under 11 Boys
182 Jacob Callow
168 Jamie Garrett
189 George Patsourakis
186 Thomas Clague
166 Ethan Lamb
165 Will Morris
184 Lee Williamson
173 Patrick Cox
179 Matthew Kneale
169 Sam Corlett
188 Brandon Aitchison
174 Lewis Kelly
175 Jack Gerrard

Long Jump
Manx Harriers

Long Jump

Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

Long Jump
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Northern AC

Long Jump

Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Western AC

Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

Long Jump
Western AC
Northern AC
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Northern AC
Manx Harriers
Western AC
Manx Harriers
Unattached
Manx Harriers

Long Jump
Western AC
Northern AC
Western AC
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Western AC
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Western AC
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

5.59

6.19
5.78
5.23

5.16
5.07
5.04
4.63

5.19
5.16
4.86
4.62
4.62
4.48
4.03
4.00

4.40
4.39
4.23
4.13
4.08
3.55
3.46
3.41
3.03
2.95

3.88
3.55
3.51
3.43
3.34
3.33
3.23
3.22
2.99
2.94
2.94
2.68
2.65
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Under 9 Boys
139 Josh Hewett
140 Tim Stevenson
141 David Mullarkey
138 Alex Henderson
145 James Humphrey
144 Alex Quinn

Senior Ladies
292 Lee-Ann Hutton

Under 17 Ladies
263 Karmina Kovanda
261 Rachael Franklin
262 Molly Canavan

Under 15 Girls
227 Beth Jones
237 Ella Carridge
231 Amy Fenlon
238 Abigail Verschueren
235 Alice Henderson
228 Kira Longshaw
224 Emily Ashe
236 Stephanie Haslett
232 Andrea De Bruin

Under 13 Girls
192 Sinead Kaneen
198 Sosannah Cox
202 Daisy McGarrigle
201 Chelsea Davies
193 Neve Longshaw

Under 11 Girls
149 Marissa Stevenson
152 Catherine Reid
164 Olivia Brown
151 Rebecca Brew
159 Emma Vickers
160 Aimee Cringle
161 Josie McGarrigle
150 Katie Astin
163 Alicia Oates

Under 9 Girls
134 Amber Sibbald
136 Fern Christian
135 Ciara Sowerby
137 Kaitlin Slack

Long Jump

Manx Harriers
Western AC

Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

Long Jump
Manx Harriers

Long Jump
Northern AC
Manx Harriers
Northern AC

Long Jump

Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Western AC

Unattached

Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

Long Jump
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Unattached
Manx Harriers
Unattached

Long Jump
Western AC
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Western AC
Western AC
Western AC
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Northern AC

Long Jump
Northern AC
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

3.45
3.44
3.12
2.67
2.59
2.42

3.03

4.93
4.02
3.83

3.99
3.99
3.85
3.82
3.59
3.49
3.48
3.32
3.32

4.21
3.39
3.25
3.07
3.03

3.58
3.25
3.23
3.15
3.09
3.04
2.92
2.79
2.73

291
2.77
2.38
2.26
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Senior Men
304 Martin Aram
302 Daniel Stewart-Clague

Junior Men
283 Tony Eccles
278 Daniel Chan

Under 17 Men
269 Mark Lean
270 Ryan Kelly

Under 15 Boys
251 Callum Davies
245 Nathan Pierce
256 Barnabas Kimberley
242 Sammy Holt
243 Toby Woolard
252 Richard Radcliffe
241 Jack Garrett

Under 17 Ladies
263 Karmina Kovanda
260 Erica Kelly
259 Kathryn Craine
265 Hannah Verschueren

Senior Men
304 Martin Aram
307 Paul Skillan
302 Daniel Stewart-Clague

Under 17 Men
268 Lee Corlett
272 Richard Bell

Under 15 Boys
241 Jack Garrett

Under 13 Boys
209 Jack Lemaire
208 George Walmsley
220 Jordan Clarke
221 Joe Harris
206 Kevin Kelly
213 Joseph Reid

Triple Jump

Liverpool Harriers

Manx Harriers

Triple Jump
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

Triple Jump
Manx Harriers
Northern AC

Triple Jump

Manx Harriers
Western AC

Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

Triple Jump

Northern AC
Northern AC
Northern AC
Manx Harriers

Shot

Liverpool Harriers

Northern AC
Manx Harriers

Shot
Western AC
Manx Harriers

Shot
Manx Harriers

Shot

Western AC
Northern AC
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

13.34
11.86

12.24
11.40

11.46
10.67

10.71

10.58

10.00
9.81
9.03
8.59
8.56

10.14
9.50
9.27
8.90

12.53
11.22
7.89

11.99
9.00

5.19

8.33
7.99
7.48
6.61
6.50
6.40



7 205 Alex Price Manx Harriers 5.29

1 288 Louise Kneen Western AC 10.61

1 277 Charlotte Christian Liverpool P&S 8.29

1 263 Karmina Kovanda Northern AC 7.42

1 234 Caitriona Cox Manx Harriers 7.80

4 240 Laura Atkinson Manx Harriers 5.58
5 233 Danni Richmond Manx Harriers 5.35

1 204 Alexandra Ross Manx Harriers 5.47

4 201 Chelsea Davies Manx Harriers 4.37

1 304 Martin Aram 37.39

Liverpool Harriers

1 268 Lee Corlett Western AC 33.63

1 250 Ben Kelly Manx Harriers 26.22

4 252 Richard Radcliffe Manx Harriers 17.62

1 220 Jordan Clarke Manx Harriers 22.60

4 221 Joe Harris Manx Harriers 15.86
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288 Louise Kneen

Under 15 Girls
234 Caitriona Cox
224 Emily Ashe
240 Laura Atkinson
235 Alice Henderson
232 Andrea De Bruin
236 Stephanie Haslett
233 Danni Richmond

Under 13 Girls
191 Alice Ashe
204 Alexandra Ross
203 Holly McGarrigle
199 Gemma Cringle
198 Sosannah Cox

Senior Men
307 Paul Skillan
302 Daniel Stewart-Clague

Ul7 Men
272 Richard Bell

Ul5 Boys
249 Cameron Millar
248 James Lees
252 Richard Radcliffe

Junior Ladies
277 Charlotte Christian

Senior Men
293 Rodolph Kerwin-Currie
302 Daniel Stewart-Clague
307 Paul Skillan

Under 17 Men
269 Mark Lean
272 Richard Bell

Under 15 Boys
248 James Lees
244 Jake Nathan

Western AC

Discus

Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Western AC
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

Discus

Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Western AC
Manx Harriers

Hammer
Northern AC
Manx Harriers

Hammer
Manx Harriers

Hammer

Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

Hammer
Liverpool P&S

Javelin
Unattached
Manx Harriers
Northern AC

Javelin
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

Javelin
Manx Harriers
Western AC

33.71

21.04
18.54
16.90
16.44
16.12
15.71
11.80

15.97
13.03
12.94
11.26
10.27

27.80
21.22

30.23

21.80
15.97
13.20

35.25

47.94
41.74
41.43

34.39
29.01

17.62
13.71
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Under 13 Boys

221 Joe Harris

209 Jack Lemaire
205 Alex Price

215 Alex Holden
207 Jak Morris

217 Jordan Lee
220 Jordan Clarke
214 Scott Jones

Senior Ladies
287 Helen Sheen
292 Lee-Ann Hutton

Under 17 Ladies
259 Kathryn Craine

Under 15 Girls
232 Andrea De Bruin

Under 13 Girls
191 Alice Ashe
199 Gemma Cringle
195 Anne-Marie Craine

Under 11 Boys
188 Brandon Aitchison
167 Ben Stevenson
171 Will Broadhead
187 Tom Evans
165 Will Morris
180 Ramsey Ball
182 Jacob Callow
168 Jamie Garrett
173 Patrick Cox
186 Thomas Clague
175 Jack Gerrard
179 Matthew Kneale
174 Lewis Kelly

Under 9 Boys
140 Tim Stevenson
143 Tommy Fenlon
139 Josh Hewett
146 George Skidmore
141 David Mularkey
144 Alex Quinn
145 James Humphrey

Javelin

Manx Harriers
Western AC
Manx Harriers
Western AC
Western AC
Western AC
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

Javelin
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

Javelin
Northern AC

Javelin
Manx Harriers

Javelin

Manx Harriers
Western AC
Northern AC

Cricket Ball
Manx Harriers
Western AC
Northern AC
Manx Harriers
Western AC
Unattached
Western AC
Northern AC
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

Cricket Ball
Western AC
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Western AC
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers
Manx Harriers

23.00
19.09
17.72
16.59
16.04
16.02
14.07
12.98

39.78
11.01

18.17

17.45

16.43
8.06
5.78

40.56
37.61
33.61
31.35
31.06
30.73
29.09
27.99
24.97
23.09
21.16
18.06
15.32

29.08
25.84
25.19
22.03
18.88
16.12
15.67



1 149 Marissa Stevenson Western AC 27.20
4 164 Olivia Brown Manx Harriers 19.17
5 152 Catherine Reid Manx Harriers 18.60
6 162 Alice Bell Manx Harriers 16.05
7 163 Alicia Oates Northern AC 12.73
8 155 Ruth Nathan Western AC 12.69
Under9Girls ~ CricketBall

1 137 Kaitlin Slack Manx Harriers 11.86
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